Senator Ronald D. Kouchi Majority Caucus Leader State Capitol, Room 206 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 Phone: (808) 808.586.6030



MEDIA CONTACT: Caroline Julian/586-6261

## **PHOTO RELEASE**

January 18, 2012

## KAUA'I AARP MEMBERS VISIT SENATOR RONALD D. KOUCHI

OAHU- Kaua'i AARP Vice President and Treasurer Stewart "Stu" Burley, along with Kaua'i AARP member Janice Bond, stopped by Senator Ronald D. Kouchi's office on Wednesday, January 11, 2012. The members expressed AARP's support for the expansion of the Kupuna Care Program and for the additional development of the Aging and Disability Resource Center (ADRC) on Kaua'i.

(Photo Caption: - Kaua'i AARP Vice President and Treasurer Stewart "Stu" Burley, along with Kaua'i AARP member Janice Bond visit Senator Kouchi's office. ) (L-R: Janice Bond, Kaua'i AARP member and Kaua'i AARP Vice President and Treasurer Stewart "Stu" Burley.)

(Photo Courtesy: The Office of Senator Ronald D. Kouchi)